
                                         
 
 
DISCLAIMER:  The following list of service providers is being given to you at your request. ADRC 
of Monroe County has no association with the providers and has not checked the providers in any 
manner. Inclusion on the list is not an endorsement. The ADRC suggests that you exercise due 
diligence and request and check references from those you intend to use. ADRC offers no 
assurances for the actions or quality of service that is to be performed. 
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HOUSEKEEPING 
 

Leona Lesar · 608-378-3356 · Serves Warrens area · 30+ years’ experience · Will do 24 hour shifts 
 
Janice Stump · 608-633-8883 · Serves all of Monroe County · Chore Service and Grocery Shopping  
 
Katie Hauser · 608-344-1722 · Available any day except Sundays. No overnights 
 
Terri Heckman · 815-990-9044 · Has many years of CNA experience. Will help with bathing, transportation to 
appointments, grocery shopping, housekeeping, and meal preparation. Serves all of Monroe County.  
 
Rhoda Mullet · 608-487-3300 · Serves mostly the Sparta area.   
 
PRC · Premier Residential Care · 608-387-9537 · Serves all of Monroe County · Provides Housekeeping and 
Personal Care  
 
Mary Scott · 608-487-9018 · Serves the Sparta area · Will assist with housekeeping, meals, grocery shopping 
and bathing.    
 
Mary Tabbert · 608-343-6353 · Located in Tomah · Serves Monroe County · In home care including 
housekeeping, shopping and personal care assistance.    
 
Vickie Hanson ·  608-633-1385 · Will serve Sparta area · In home care including housekeeping, personal care 
assistance & companionship.   
 
Christian Servants · 920-851-8100 · Will travel to all of Monroe County 
 
Barb Akers · 608-633-6839 · Will do shopping, house cleaning, and medication set up.  
 
Charlie Trotter · 608-487-7278 · Will do house cleaning, respite, and personal cares · Serves the Tomah area.  
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HOUSEKEEPING CONTINUED 

 
Alyce Jandt · 608-487-3174 · Will service the Sparta area · Offers companionship, grocery shopping, transport 
to medical appointments, and light housekeeping. 
 
Renee Stroh · 608-387-9248 · Serves Tomah area, but would consider traveling further · Assists with 
housekeeping, meal preparation, errands, grocery shopping, respite, lawn mowing, and light maintenance.  

 
Myriam Kivimaki · 608-377-3109 · Will assist with help in home; cleaning, cooking, shopping, hospice 
related assistance · Serves Sparta, Tomah, Cashton, and surrounding areas.  
 
Karen Kelsey · 608-377-1965 · Will assist in light housekeeping, laundry, and light meal preparation · Serves 
Tomah area.  
 
Sherri Achterkirch · 608-487-3064 · Serves Sparta, Leon, Melvina and Tomah · Housekeeping, Meal 
Preparation and Transportation.  
 
Shirley Finucan · 608-427-3318 · Serves Wilton, Kendall, Norwalk, Tomah and Cashton. 
 
Leona Tesar · 608-378-3356 · Serves Warrens  

 
MISCELLANEOUS CHORES/REPAIRS 

 
Innovative Movers · 608-269-1603 · Serving Sparta and Southwestern Wisconsin 
 
Easier Living Consultants, LLC · 608-542-0076 · Will serve areas within approximately 60 miles of Tomah · 
 Repair and maintenance of motorized scooters, wheelchairs, and other durable medical equipment. 
 
RSVP- Handyman Program · 608-785-0500 · www.rsvplax.org · Serving Monroe County · 

You provide the materials · RSVP volunteers will provide the service ·  Leaky faucets, deadbolts, 
handrails, and more. 

 
 

http://www.rsvplax.org/
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MISCELLANEOUS CHORES/REPAIRS CONTINUED 
 

Lind’s Home Center · 801 Main Street, Cashton · 608-654-7844 ·Handyman services including plumbing, 
heating, cooling and electrical · Will install grab bars and do tub modifications.    

 
Spartan Outdoor Services, LLC · Jason Hauser  608-633-5431 ·Landscape design, landscape maintenance, 
excavating, full service pest control, mosquitoes, janitorial, custom hauling, gravel driveway repair, stump 
grinding, demolition 
 

PERSONAL CARE WORKERS/RESPITE 
 

Leona Lesar · 608-378-3356 · Serves Warrens area · 30+ years’ experience · Will do 24 hour shifts 
 
Janice Stump · 608-633-8883 · Serves all of Monroe County · Will do respite in her home or yours · 24 hours 
or as needed  
 
Catherine Vieth, RN · 608-343-7172 · Serves All of Monroe County ·  RN Adult In-Home and Respite Care 
 
PRC – Premier Residential Care · 608-387-9537 · Tomah and Sparta area · Provide Personal Care  
 
Mary Scott · 608-487-9018 · Serves the Sparta area · Will assist with housekeeping, meals, grocery shopping 
and bathing.    
 
Mary Tabbert  · 608-343-6353 · Located in Tomah. Serves Monroe County · In home care including 
housekeeping, shopping and personal care assistance.    
  
Vickie Hanson · 608-633-1385 · Will serve Sparta area · In home care including housekeeping, personal care 
assistance & companionship.    
 
Christian Servants · 608-606-6611 · Will travel to all of Monroe County 
 
Charlie Trotter · 608-487-7278 · Will do house cleaning, respite, and personal cares · Serves the Tomah area.  
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PERSONAL CARE WORKERS/RESPITE CONTINUED 

 
Sherri Achterkirch · 608-487-3064 · Serves Sparta, Leon, Melvina and Tomah · Bathing, dressing and Eating.  
 
Judy Ja Doul · 608-387-4488 · Serves Wilton, Kendall, Norwalk, Tomah and Cashton · Will do 24 hours shifts 
· Personal Cares.  
 
Shirley Finucan · 608-427-3318 · Serves Wilton, Kendall, Norwalk, Tomah and Cashton · Will do 24 hour 
shifts · Personal Cares.  
 
Leona Tesar · 608-378-3356 · Serves Warrens · Willing to do 24 hour shifts. 
 
 
Terri Heckman · 815-990-9044 · Has many years of CNA experience · Will help with bathing, transportation 
to appointments, grocery shopping, housekeeping, and meal preparation · Serves all of Monroe County.  
 

 
LAWN CARE 

 
Autumn Ridge Lawn Care · 608-343-5296 · Serves Tomah area and some of Warrens for lawn care but only 
Tomah area for snow removal.   
 
MLJ Lawn Mowing and Snow Removal · 608-372-7097 or 608-343-4585 · Call for service area.    
 
Koel’s Lawn and Landscape, LLC · 608-374-5296 · Call for service area.   
 
Don’s Lawn Care & More LLC · 608-567-1509 · Will provide service to most of Monroe County 
           Tree Cutting, Trimming, Hauling, Landscaping, Mowing 
 
Faith In Action of Monroe County · 608-372-0939 · Serves Monroe County. 
 
Sparta High School Community Service Program · 608-366-3504 · Serves the Sparta area. 
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LAWN CARE CONTINUED 

 
D & A Management LLC · Alex -608-487-4425 · Call for service area · Lawn Care, Spring Clean Up, Snow 
Removal 
 
Total Lawn Care & Snow Removal · 608-387-0640 · Provide service within 10 Mile Radius of Tomah · Free 
Estimates 
 
Steve Cordner · 608-377-1943 · Sparta for Snow ·  Lawn Care, Fall Clean Up, gutters, shrubs, ice and snow 
removal, etc. 
 
Spartan Outdoor Services, LLC · Jason Hauser · 608-633-5431 · Landscape design, landscape maintenance, 
excavating, full service pest control, mosquitoes, janitorial, custom hauling, gravel driveway repair, stump 
grinding, demolition 
 
Renee Stroh · 608-387-9248 · Serves Tomah area, but would consider traveling further · Assists with 
housekeeping, meal preparation, errands, grocery shopping, respite, lawn mowing, and light maintenance.  

 
 

SNOW REMOVAL 
 
Autumn Ridge Lawn Care · 608-343-5296 · Serves Tomah area and some of Warrens for lawn care but only 
Tomah area for snow removal.   
 
Rhoda Mullet · 608-487-3300 · Will provide service in the Sparta Area.    
 
RBI Construction · 608-269-0386 · Snow Removal for driveways or large areas 
 
MLJ  Lawn Care and Snow Removal · 608-372-7097 or 608-343-4585 · Call for service area.   
 
Koel’s Lawn and Landscape, LLC · 608-374-5296 · Call for service area.   
 
Faith in Action of Monroe County · 608-372-0939 · Serving Monroe County 
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SNOW REMOVAL CONTINUED  

 
Sparta High School Community Service Program · 608-366-3504 · Serve the Sparta Area.   
 
D & A Management LLC · Alex · 608-487-4425 · Call for service area ·  Lawn Care, Spring Clean Up, Snow 
Removal 
 
Total Lawn Care & Snow Removal · 608-387-0640 · Provide service within a 10 Mile Radius of Tomah · 
Free Estimates 
 
 
 
 
 
 


